505214704 11/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5261471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 037283/0103

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TRITON DIGITAL CANADA INC.
1440 RUE SAINTE-CATHERINE
W MONTREAL
CANADA
H3G1R8
ANDO MEDIA, LLC
15303 VENTURE BLVD.
SUITE 1500
SHERMAN OAKS
CALIFORNIA
91403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14759985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23061-91-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/

PATENT 505214704 REEL: 047691 FRAME: 0588

DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=(115070610)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Patent Se#page1.tif			
source=(115070610)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Patent Se#page2.tif			
source=(115070610)_(1)_PNC_Triton (2018) - Termination and Release of Patent Se#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 047691 FRAME: 0589

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 30, 2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement, having an office at 575 Market Street, 29th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Grantee") to TRITON DIGITAL CANADA INC., a Québec corporation ("Triton Digital") and successor by amalgamation to Vector Triton (Lux) 1, S.a. r.l. through its Delaware branch, Vector Triton (Lux) 1, S.a. r.l. – Delaware Branch, with their chief executive office at 1440 rue Sainte-Catherine W Montreal (Québec) H3G1R8, and ANDO MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ando Media" and together with Triton Digital, collectively, "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 15303 Venture Blvd, Suite 1500, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Security Agreement (Patents) dated as of December 2, 2015, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2015, at Reel 037283 and Frame 0103; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement and terminate and release all interest Grantee holds in the Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Collateral," as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement for the defined term "Collateral" and shall include, without limitation, all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Collateral and reassigns to each Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in, to, and under the Collateral owned by each Grantor.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.15008/105749580v.2

PATENT REEL: 047691 FRAME: 0590 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Sunnie-Kim

Title: Vice President

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Patent Name	Patent Office	Application number	Filing Date	Comment	Applicant
System and method for customizing audio advertisements	European Patent Office	EP14737846.7	January 9, 2014,	Nationalization of the PCT application number PCT/CA2014/0500 10 in Europe	Ando Media, LLC
System and method for customizing audio advertisements	Canadian IP Office ("CIPO")	CA 2,897,537	January 9, 2014	Nationalization of the PCT application number PCT/CA2014/0500 10 in Canada	Ando Media, LLC
System and method for customizing audio advertisements	USPTO	US 14/759,985	July 9, 2015	Nationalization of the PCT application number PCT/CA2014/0500 10 in US	Ando Media, LLC

074658.15008/105749580v.2

RECORDED: 11/30/2018

PATENT REEL: 047691 FRAME: 0592